
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030417-2025 

Award

Award of a contract for the Support of Phase 2 of the Safe
Care Partnership for NHS Wales

Public Health Wales NHS Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030417
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ee87 (view related notices)
Published 5 June 2025, 6:18pm

Scope 

Reference

PHW-FTS-58800

Description

The notice is to advise the marketplace of the intention to award a contract for the Support
of Phase 2 of the Safe Care

partnership for NHS Wales.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030417-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030417-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ee87


Page 2 to 6

Contract 1. Support of Phase 2 of the Safe Care Partnership for
NHS Wales

Supplier

The Health Foundation

Contract value

£198,625 excluding VAT

£238,348 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

4 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

5 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 16 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

18 June 2025



Page 3 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 22 June 2027

Possible extension to 22 June 2028

3 years

Description of possible extension:

An optional 12-month extension is included at the sole discretion of NHS Performance
and Improvement.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79900000 - Miscellaneous business and business-related services

Contract locations

UKL - Wales

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:



Page 4 to 6

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

The Health Foundation

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMPD-1835-GBHX

8 Salisbury Square

London

EC4Y 8AP

United Kingdom

Email: darren.wright@health.org.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

mailto:darren.wright@health.org.uk


Page 5 to 6

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Support of Phase 2 of the Safe Care Partnership for NHS Wales

Contracting authority 

Public Health Wales NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXWV-6492-CGMN

2 Capital Quarter

Cardiff

CF10 4BZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Christopher Squires

Email: christopher.squires@wales.nhs.uk

Website: http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/

Region: UKL22 - Cardiff and Vale of Glamorgan

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:christopher.squires@wales.nhs.uk
http://nwssp.nhs.wales/ourservices/procurement-services/


Page 6 to 6

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Support of Phase 2 of the Safe Care Partnership for NHS Wales
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	The Health Foundation

	Contracting authority
	Public Health Wales NHS Trust


		2026-01-22T20:30:25+0000
	TCPDF




